Utility you can trust™
UT25-30C
5,000-6,000 lbs.
Technical Specifications
b1 4.21
3.7b11
a

cs
1.1 Manufacturer UTILEV UTILEV
1.2 Model designation UT25C UT30C
1.3 Power LPG LPG
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker Seat Seat
1.5 Base load capacity lb (kg) 5000 (2268) 6000 (2722)
1.6 Load center in (mm) 24 (610) 24 (610)
1.8 Load distance in (mm) 17.3 (440) 17.5 (445)
1.9 Wheelbase in (mm) 55.1 (1400) 57.1 (1450)
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Unladen weight lb (kg) 8411 (3815) 9281 (4210)
2.2 Axle loading with load front/rear lb (kg) 12456 (5650)/1466 (665) 14110 (6400)/1786 (810)
2.3 Axle loading without load, front/rear lb (kg) 3230 (1465)/5181 (2350) 3175 (1440)/6107 (2770)
W
he
el
s
an
d
Ti
re
s 3.1 Tire Type Cushion Cushion
3.2 Tire size-front 21 x 7 x 15 21 x 8 x 15
3.3 Tire size-rear 16 x 6 x 10.5 16 x 6 x 10.5
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven) 2X/2 2X/2
3.6 Track width, front in (mm) 35.4 (900) 36.2 (920)
3.7 Track width, rear in (mm) 35.4 (900) 35.4 (900)
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast tilt, forward (a)/back (b) degrees 5 / 6 5 / 6
4.2 Height of mast, lowered in (mm) 87 (2210) 89 (2260)
4.3 Free lift ( top of fork) in (mm) 60 (1530) 60 (1525)
4.4 Lift height (top of fork) in (mm) 188 (4800) 188 (4800)
4.5 Height of mast, extended ( WITH LBR ) in (mm) 231 (5850) 235 (5950)
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard OR cab in (mm) 87 (2195) 87 (2195)
4.8 Seat height in (mm) 40.4 (1025) 40.4 (1025)
4.12 Towing coupling height in (mm) 11.2 (285) 11.2 (285)
4.19 Overall length in (mm) 135.7 (3450) 138.0 (3505)
4.20 Length to face of forks in (mm) 93.7 (2380) 96.7 (2455)
4.21 Overall width in (mm) 42.4 (1078) 44.2 (1123)
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l in (mm) 1.6 x 4.8 x 42 (40/122/1070) 1.8 x 5.1 x 42 (45/130/1070)
4.24 Fork carriage width (add 1.25” (32mm) for std. LBR) in (mm) 42.5 (1080) 43.3 (1100)
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with rated load in (mm) 2.6 (66) 3.1 (80)
4.32 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase in (mm) 4.5 (115) 5.3 (133.5)
4.33b Aisle width (add load length) with 7.9" (200mm) clearance in (mm) 109.8 (2790) 111.6 (2835)
4.35 Outer turning radius in (mm) 84.6 (2150) 87.8 (2230)
4.36 Inner turning radius in (mm) 6.6 (168) 7.1 (180)
P
er
fo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed with/without rated load MPH (km/h) 12.4 (20) / 13.0 (21) 11.2 (18) / 11.8 (19)
5.2 Lifting speed with/without rated load ft./min (m/sec) 118 (.60) / 122 (.62) 100 (.51) / 106 (.54)
5.3 Lowering speed with/without rated load ft./min (m/sec) 102 (.52) / 98 (.50) 102 (.52) / 98 (.50)
5.5 Drawbar pull with/without load @ 1 mph lb (kN) 3372 (15) / 2473 (11) 3822 (17) / 3237 (14.4)
5.6 Maximum drawbar pull  with/without load, lb (kN) 4721 (21) / 2473 (11) 4721 (21) / 3237 (14.4)
5.7 Gradeability  with/without load, @ 1 mph % 22 / 26 21 / 32
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic
E
ng
in
e
7.1 Engine manufacturer/type PSI 2.4L PSI 2.4L
7.2 Engine output, in accordance with ISO1585 hp (kW) 63 (47.1) 63 (47.1)
Torque ft. lbs (N-m) @RPM 132 (179) @2000 rpm 132 (179) @2000 rpm